

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS FY 2023 DEER SPRINGS WAY
CIP. NO. 10509-23
BID NO. 1721 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2024-291
BID DATE: MAY 29, 2024

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		HOLCIM		UNICON	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
104.01	TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$224,000.00	\$51,090.00	\$51,090.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
105.01	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	\$85,000.00	\$85,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$45,270.00	\$45,270.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00
107.01	PUBLIC OUTREACH	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$14,630.00	\$14,630.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00
109.01	CONSTRUCTION CONFLICT AND ADDITIONAL WORK	1	LS	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
200.01	MOBILIZATION AND DEMOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$329,595.05	\$329,595.05	\$355,000.00	\$355,000.00	\$570,000.00	\$570,000.00
202.01	1-INCH MILL	51,519	SY	\$5.00	\$257,595.00	\$2.50	\$128,797.50	\$2.45	\$126,221.55	\$2.50	\$128,797.50
202.02	REMOVE EXISTING CURB & GUTTER	415	LF	\$12.00	\$4,980.00	\$19.00	\$7,885.00	\$19.00	\$7,885.00	\$10.50	\$4,357.50
202.03	REMOVE EXISTING SIDEWALK	4,072	SF	\$10.00	\$40,720.00	\$3.35	\$13,641.20	\$5.80	\$23,617.60	\$5.00	\$20,360.00
202.04	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN PANEL(S)	22	EA	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$39.00	\$858.00	\$58.00	\$1,276.00	\$22.50	\$495.00
202.05	REMOVE AND SALVAGE EXISTING SIGN PANEL(S) & POST	45	EA	\$150.00	\$6,750.00	\$39.00	\$1,755.00	\$58.00	\$2,610.00	\$34.00	\$1,530.00
202.06	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND CURB	908	LF	\$15.00	\$13,620.00	\$15.00	\$13,620.00	\$12.00	\$10,896.00	\$17.00	\$15,436.00
202.07	REMOVE EXISTING MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	1,057	SF	\$10.00	\$10,570.00	\$5.75	\$6,077.75	\$14.00	\$14,798.00	\$17.00	\$17,969.00
202.08	REMOVE EXISTING ASPHALT & AGGREGATE BASE	4,766	SF	\$13.00	\$61,958.00	\$11.00	\$52,426.00	\$11.00	\$52,426.00	\$40.00	\$190,640.00
202.09	REMOVE EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS	1	LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$330.00	\$330.00	\$1,164.00	\$1,164.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
202.10	REMOVE MEDIAN ISLAND LANDSCAPING	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$2,791.00	\$2,791.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00
302.01	TYPE II AGGREGATE BASE	254	CY	\$55.00	\$13,970.00	\$335.00	\$85,090.00	\$253.00	\$64,262.00	\$118.00	\$29,972.00
402.01	4-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	262	SY	\$90.00	\$23,580.00	\$262.00	\$68,644.00	\$65.00	\$17,030.00	\$70.00	\$18,340.00
402.02	5-INCH PLANTMIX BITUMINOUS SURFACE	353	SY	\$95.00	\$33,535.00	\$402.00	\$141,906.00	\$81.00	\$28,593.00	\$85.00	\$30,005.00
413.01	1-INCH UTACS BONDED WITH A PMM, S3 GRADATION	51,850	SY	\$10.00	\$518,500.00	\$9.50	\$492,575.00	\$10.00	\$518,500.00	\$10.00	\$518,500.00
609.01	ADJUST STORM DRAIN MANHOLE TO GRADE	24	EA	\$2,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$1,760.00	\$42,240.00	\$1,923.00	\$46,152.00	\$1,800.00	\$43,200.00
613.01	TYPE "L" CURB AND GUTTER	160	LF	\$25.00	\$4,000.00	\$105.00	\$16,800.00	\$67.00	\$10,720.00	\$56.00	\$8,960.00
613.02	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	3,904	SF	\$15.00	\$58,560.00	\$17.15	\$66,953.60	\$13.00	\$50,752.00	\$10.50	\$40,992.00
613.03	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP (CASE II)	1,404	SF	\$25.00	\$35,100.00	\$20.80	\$29,203.20	\$20.00	\$28,080.00	\$19.50	\$27,378.00
613.04	MODIFIED SIDEWALK RAMP	146	SF	\$35.00	\$5,110.00	\$34.50	\$5,037.00	\$22.00	\$3,212.00	\$20.00	\$2,920.00
613.05	TRUNCATED DOMES	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$780.00	\$780.00	\$973.00	\$973.00	\$900.00	\$900.00
613.06	"A" TYPE ISLAND CURB	832	LF	\$30.00	\$24,960.00	\$58.25	\$48,464.00	\$46.00	\$38,272.00	\$46.00	\$38,272.00
613.07	4-INCH CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	201	SF	\$35.00	\$7,035.00	\$31.25	\$6,281.25	\$27.00	\$5,427.00	\$38.00	\$7,638.00
613.08	4-INCH STAMPED CONCRETE MEDIAN ISLAND SURFACE	1,092	SF	\$50.00	\$54,600.00	\$30.00	\$32,760.00	\$46.00	\$50,232.00	\$22.00	\$24,024.00

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS FY 2023 DEER SPRINGS WAY
CIP. NO. 10509-23
BID NO. 1721 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2024-291
BID DATE: MAY 29, 2024

				ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		LAS VEGAS PAVING		HOLCIM		UNICON	
619.01	TUFF POST SELF RE-ERECTING FLEXIBLE MARKER POST (YELLOW)	8	EA	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	\$275.00	\$2,200.00	\$334.00	\$2,672.00	\$377.00	\$3,016.00
623.01	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT DEER SPRINGS & CLAYTON	1	LS	\$325,000.00	\$325,000.00	\$393,000.00	\$393,000.00	\$495,470.00	\$495,470.00	\$450,000.00	\$450,000.00
623.02	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT DEER SPRINGS & NORTH 5TH	1	LS	\$400,000.00	\$400,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$410,000.00	\$534,960.00	\$534,960.00	\$490,000.00	\$490,000.00
623.03	TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM AT DEER SPRINGS & LOSEE	1	LS	\$425,000.00	\$425,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$469,000.00	\$593,990.00	\$593,990.00	\$540,000.00	\$540,000.00
623.04	ADJUST STREET LIGHT PULLBOX TO GRADE	3	EA	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,150.00	\$1,164.00	\$3,492.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00
623.05	ADJUST TRAFFIC SIGNAL PULLBOX TO GRADE	16	EA	\$500.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$20,160.00	\$1,397.00	\$22,352.00	\$1,350.00	\$21,600.00
623.06	ADJUST P30 PULLBOX TO GRADE	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,050.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,164.00	\$2,328.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
623.07	ADJUST TYPE 200 VAULT TO GRADE	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,377.00	\$6,754.00	\$3,300.00	\$6,600.00
627.01	NEW SIGN PANEL(S) ON NEW POST	25	EA	\$350.00	\$8,750.00	\$286.00	\$7,150.00	\$442.00	\$11,050.00	\$444.00	\$11,100.00
627.02	NEW SIGN PANEL(S) ON STREETLIGHT	38	EA	\$250.00	\$9,500.00	\$286.00	\$10,868.00	\$221.00	\$8,398.00	\$197.00	\$7,486.00
628.01	TYPE 2 FILM (ONLY)	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$358.00	\$716.00	\$210.00	\$420.00	\$320.00	\$640.00
628.02	TYPE 2 FILM (ARROW)	88	EA	\$250.00	\$22,000.00	\$261.00	\$22,968.00	\$210.00	\$18,480.00	\$225.00	\$19,800.00
628.03	TYPE 2 FILM (CROSSWALKS & STOP BARS)	6,106	SF	\$8.00	\$48,848.00	\$9.85	\$60,144.10	\$7.55	\$46,100.30	\$9.00	\$54,954.00
628.04	WHITE POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING (6-INCH SOLID)	1,111	LF	\$7.00	\$7,777.00	\$1.95	\$2,166.45	\$1.85	\$2,055.35	\$4.50	\$4,999.50
628.05	YELLOW REFLECTIVE PAINT	127	SF	\$7.00	\$889.00	\$3.30	\$419.10	\$2.20	\$279.40	\$1.50	\$190.50
628.06	NON-REFLECTIVE CURB PAINT (RED)	330	LF	\$3.00	\$990.00	\$3.30	\$1,089.00	\$5.80	\$1,914.00	\$1.00	\$330.00
629.01	ADJUST WATER VALVE TO GRADE	42	EA	\$1,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$1,210.00	\$50,820.00	\$1,285.00	\$53,970.00	\$1,250.00	\$52,500.00
630.01	ADJUST SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE TO GRADE	17	EA	\$2,500.00	\$42,500.00	\$1,760.00	\$29,920.00	\$1,923.00	\$32,691.00	\$1,800.00	\$30,600.00
633.01	NON-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	2,922	EA	\$7.00	\$20,454.00	\$4.00	\$11,688.00	\$3.50	\$10,227.00	\$3.50	\$10,227.00
633.02	REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKERS	1,327	EA	\$7.00	\$9,289.00	\$4.00	\$5,308.00	\$3.50	\$4,644.50	\$4.50	\$5,971.50
633.03	BLUE REFLECTIVE RAISED PAVEMENT MARKERS	11	EA	\$15.00	\$165.00	\$17.00	\$187.00	\$23.00	\$253.00	\$11.25	\$123.75
633.04	REFLECTIVE MEDIAN NOSE MARKERS (YELLOW)	36	EA	\$15.00	\$540.00	\$6.30	\$226.80	\$3.50	\$126.00	\$57.00	\$2,052.00
637.01	DUST CONTROL	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00	\$10,140.00	\$10,140.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
637.03	NPDES DISCHARGE PERMIT	1	LS	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,036.00	\$1,036.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
637.04	TEMPORARY POLLUTION CONTROL	1	LS	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$13,800.00	\$13,800.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID					\$3,591,595.00		\$3,595,000.00		\$3,599,482.70		\$3,812,626.25

BID ABSTRACT
CITY OF NORTH LAS VEGAS
INTERSECTION IMPROVEMENTS FY 2023 DEER SPRINGS WAY
CIP. NO. 10509-23
BID NO. 1721 - LABOR COMMISSION NO. PWP CL-2024-291
BID DATE: MAY 29, 2024

	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	LAS VEGAS PAVING	HOLCIM	UNICON
Subcontractors:	All Other Work	Las Vegas Paving	Holcim	Unicon, LLC
	Asphalt			Holcim
	Electrical	C and S Company	C and S Company	C and S Company
	Striping & Signage	Highway Striping & Signs	Nevada Barricade	Nelson Hiniker
	Utility Adjustments	C and S Company	Sahara Concrete	C and S Company
	QC			Construction Testing
Suppliers:	Plantmix Bituminous Surface	Las Vegas Paving	Holcim	Holcim
	Portland Cement Concrete	Las Vegas Paving		Sierra Read Mix
	Pavement Marking and Striping	Highway Striping & Signs		3M Center
	Traffic Signals	C and S Company	Sierra Transportation	Sierra Transportation
	Conduit and Conductors	C and S Company	Dana Kepner Co	Dana Kepner Company
	Stripping			Swarco